



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Writ Petition No. 15082 of 2025

Chandan Shrirang Alhat and others ... Petitioners

V/s.

State Co-operative Election Authority ... Respondents.  
And others

WITH  
Writ Petition No. 15336 of 2025

Nilesh Hiranman Bhegade and anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

State Co-operative Election Authority ... Respondents.  
And others

Mr. Nikhil Adkine a/w. Mr. Shubham B. Choudhary a/w. Avinash  
Bailmare, Advocates for the Petitioners.

Mr. Dilip Bodake, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.  
Ms. Rupali Shinde, AGP for the State.

CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &  
S.M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> January 2026.



LSP

2

40 wp 15082.25 group.doc

P.C. :

We have heard learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Stand over to **22<sup>nd</sup> January 2025** to enable Mr. Bodake to take instructions as to whether the cut-off date would be extended.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)